
I.S.G.A. Girls National Championships Challenge Cup 

4-piece 2022   20th March 2022 

 

Results – UNDER 9 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
Warwick Prep SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 1 Eleanor Eason 9.40 8.30 8.30 7.90 33.90 6       
 2 Imogen Gray 8.70 7.90 9.00 7.60 33.20 12       
 3 Freya Hinton 8.10 7.70 8.10 6.40 30.30 16 =     
 4 Martha Ingram 8.30 7.00 8.40 6.20 29.90 18       
 5 Arabella Partington 7.80 6.10 8.00 6.20 28.10 20       
 6 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34 =     
  Total of top 4 34.50 30.90 33.80 28.10   127.30 6  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
St George’s, Weybridge SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 7 Poppy Watts 8.80 8.70 8.60 7.50 33.60 10 =     
 8 Sophie Tubb 0.00 8.40 8.70 7.80 24.90 28       
 9 Holly Stevens 9.60 8.20 8.70 7.10 33.60 10 =     
 10 Katie Muir 8.70 8.00 9.05 7.90 33.65 9       
 11 Maddy Morgan 9.00 0.00 9.45 8.80 27.25 22       
 12 Lyla Waters 8.80 8.00 0.00 0.00 16.80 32       
  Total of top 4 36.20 33.30 35.90 32.00   137.40 3  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
Rowan Prep SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 13 Sophie Ethelston 9.10 8.20 0.00 7.80 25.10 27       
 14 Lexie Gorrod 8.70 6.90 7.70 7.00 30.30 16 =     
 15 Rosie Norvill 8.00 0.00 8.80 7.90 24.70 29 =     
 16 Charlotte Redwood 8.60 8.10 9.20 7.20 33.10 13       
 17  Ruby Siddle 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34 =     
 18 Lulu Tyrrell 8.50 7.80 8.30 6.40 31.00 15       
  Total of top 4 34.90 31.00 34.00 29.90   129.80 5  

 

 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
Stormont  SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 19 Grace Lee 8.70 0.00 9.20 8.10 26.00 25      
 20 Alexia Doukanaris 8.10 8.00 0.00 0.00 16.10 33      
 21 Maisie Mela 0.00 8.30 9.25 8.50 26.05 24      
 22 Arabella Doukanaris 9.80 8.90 9.30 8.10 36.10 1      
 23 Lilly Lendon 8.50 7.90 9.40 6.30 32.10 14      
 24 Christina Anastasiou 9.40 8.10 9.30 7.60 34.40 3      
  Total of top 4 36.40 33.30 37.25 32.30   139.25 1  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
Stamford SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 25 M Fenyes 9.00 7.90 8.60 0.00 25.50 26       
 26 C Lovelace 8.90 7.70 0.00 8.10 24.70 29 =     
 27 I Spooner 0.00 7.00 8.85 8.50 24.35 31       
 28 D Benton-Jones 8.00 7.90 9.35 8.50 33.75 7       
 29 S Stevenson 9.50 0.00 9.20 8.20 26.90 23       
 30 I Barker 9.20 7.60 8.90 8.60 34.30 5       
  Total of top 4 36.60 31.10 36.30 33.80   137.80 2  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
Kent College SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 31 Emilia Poole 8.90 8.50 9.15 7.80 34.35 4       
 32 Ally Kunyeda 8.40 5.90 6.90 6.80 28.00 21       
 33 Harriet Vernon-   

                    Whitchurch 8.40 5.00 8.10 7.60 29.10 19       
 34 Sadhbh Nelson 9.30 8.20 8.20 8.00 33.70 8       
 35 Isabella Barnett 9.10 8.50 9.40 8.30 35.30 2       
 36 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34 =     
  Total of top 4 35.70 31.10 34.85 31.70   133.35 4  

 

 

UNDER 9 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 
22 Arabella Doukanaris Stormont 36.10 1   
35 Isabella Barnett Kent College 35.30 2   
24 Christina Anastasiou Stormont 34.40 3   
31 Emilia Poole Kent College 34.35 4   
30 I Barker Stamford 34.30 5   
1 Eleanor Eason Warwick Prep 33.90 6   

28 D Benton-Jones Stamford 33.75 7   
34 Sadhbh Nelson Kent College 33.70 8   
10 Katie Muir St George's, Weybridge 33.65 9   
7 Poppy Watts St George's, Weybridge 33.60 10 = 



9 Holly Stevens St George's, Weybridge 33.60 10 = 
2 Imogen Gray Warwick Prep 33.20 12   

16 Charlotte Redwood Rowan Prep 33.10 13   
23 Lilly Lendon Stormont 32.10 14   
18 Lulu Tyrrell Rowan Prep 31.00 15   
14 Lexie Gorrod Rowan Prep 30.30 16 = 
3 Freya Hinton Warwick Prep 30.30 16 = 
4 Martha Ingram Warwick Prep 29.90 18   

33 Harriet Vernon-Whitchurch Kent College 29.10 19   
5 Arabella Partington Warwick Prep 28.10 20   

32 Ally Kunyeda Kent College 28.00 21   
11 Maddy Morgan St George's, Weybridge 27.25 22   
29 S Stevenson Stamford 26.90 23   
21 Maisie Mela Stormont 26.05 24   
19 Grace Lee Stormont 26.00 25   
25 M Fenyes Stamford 25.50 26   
13 Sophie Ethelston Rowan Prep 25.10 27   
8 Sophie Tubb St George's, Weybridge 24.90 28   

15 Rosie Norvill Rowan Prep 24.70 29 = 
26 C Lovelace Stamford 24.70 29 = 
27 I Spooner Stamford 24.35 31   
12 Lyla Waters St George's, Weybridge 16.80 32   
20 Alexia Doukanaris Stormont 16.10 33   

 

 

UNDER 9 Team Positions 

School Score Position 
   
Stormont 139.25 1 
Stamford 137.80 2 
St George's, Weybridge 137.40 3 
Kent College 133.35 4 
Rowan Prep 129.80 5 
Warwick Prep 127.30 6 

 


